

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4059 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2004 in BA No. 360/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YOGESH TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T S Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeal for hearing in the month of
March/April, 2005.

In the meantime, we direct the trial to be expedited
and unnecessary adjournments to be avoided.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)

COURT MASTER